GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3007
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2010
DISTORTED MAP ON CWG FEDERATION WEBSITE

Aaron Rashid Shri J.M.;Bhadana Shri Avtar Singh;Kumar Shri P.;Mahant Dr. Charan Das;Shetkar Shri Suresh Kumar;Singh Shri
Radha Mohan;Singh Smt. Meena;Yadav Shri Ranjan Prasad

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are reports of the depiction of a distorted map of the country on the website of the Commonwealth Games
Federation (CGF);

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Government has taken up the matter with the concerned authorities in the CGF; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken for the rectification of the erroneous depiction of the map of the country on the CGF
website and success achieved?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRIPRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)
(a) Yes, Madam.
(b) The website of Commonwealth Games Federation had reportedly shown some parts of India as part of another country.

(c) & (d) :Commonwealth Games Federation(CGF) has apologized for the incorrect depiction of some areas of India in another
country on its website. CGF has informed that it was an error that has since been rectified.
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